






Site Code: _ca_2_a1_as __ _

(Individual)
I hereby affirm that I am a party to the Brownfield Cleanup Agreement and/or Application referenced in
Section I above and that I am aware of this Application for an Amendment to that Agreement and/or
Application. My signature below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the BCA
Application, which will be effective upon signature by the Department.

Date: ______ Signature:-----------------------------
Print Name: ---------------

(Entity)
I hereby affirm that I am Auth0rized Signatory (title) of Qualitrol Company LLC (entity) which is a party to the
Brownfield Cleanup Agreement and/or Application referenced in Section I above and that I am aware of this
Application for an Amendment to that Agreement and/or Application. B--ev"l;aVYl,°v) G ... c..\-\-o signature
below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the BCA Application, which will be effective
upon signature by the Department.
Date: IJ I '8'/J.3 Signature:�£�.,��������=---------------
Print Name: 8-evi;oVVl,V) Gv-c.-.\.\-o

PLEASE SEE THE FOLLOWING PAGE FOR SUBMITTAL INSTRUCTIONS 

REMAINDER OF THIS AMENDMENT WILL BE COMPLETED SOLELY BY THE DEPARTMENT 

Status of Agreement:

PARTICIPANT 
A requester who either ( 1) was the owner of the site
at the time of the disposal of contamination or (2) is
otherwise a person responsible for the 
contamination, unless the liability arises solely as a 
result of ownership, operation of or involvement with 
the site subse uent to the dis osal of contamination.

Effective Date of the Original Agreement: 04/11/2013

Signature by the Department:

DATED: _____ _

May 2023

□ VOLUNTEER 
A requester other than a participant, including a 
requester whose liability arises solely as a result of 
ownership, operation of or involvement with the site
subsequent to the contamination.

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF 
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION

By:

David Harrington, Assistant Director 
Division of Environmental Remediation

9 



SURVEY CONTROL NOTES:
-BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE REFERENCED TO THE STATE

PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM; NAD1983 (2011)-NY WEST ZONE.

-ELEVATIONS SHOWN ARE REFERENCED TO NAVD 1988.
GEOID MODEL 2012B.

*DISTANCES ARE SHOWN AT GROUND
*NORTH ARROW REFERENCED TO GRID NORTH

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
FH

AutoCAD SHX Text
GUY

AutoCAD SHX Text
GUY

AutoCAD SHX Text
MH

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW/2' TALL

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW

AutoCAD SHX Text
PP

AutoCAD SHX Text
PP

AutoCAD SHX Text
WV

AutoCAD SHX Text
WV

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
CB

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
CB

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
CB

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
CB

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
CB

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
CB

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
CB

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
CB

AutoCAD SHX Text
EBOX

AutoCAD SHX Text
FDC

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
FH

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
FH

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
FH

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
FH

AutoCAD SHX Text
GM

AutoCAD SHX Text
GUY

AutoCAD SHX Text
GUY

AutoCAD SHX Text
GUY

AutoCAD SHX Text
GV

AutoCAD SHX Text
HH

AutoCAD SHX Text
HH

AutoCAD SHX Text
HH

AutoCAD SHX Text
HH/3X3

AutoCAD SHX Text
MB

AutoCAD SHX Text
MH

AutoCAD SHX Text
MH

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW/2.5' UP

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW/2' UP

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW/11I 2' UP

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW/11 2' UP

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW/2' UP

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW/2' UP

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW/2' UP

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW/2' UP

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW/13 2' UP

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW/32 2' UP

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW/31 2' UP

AutoCAD SHX Text
PP

AutoCAD SHX Text
PP

AutoCAD SHX Text
PP

AutoCAD SHX Text
PP

AutoCAD SHX Text
PP

AutoCAD SHX Text
PP

AutoCAD SHX Text
C/O

AutoCAD SHX Text
SANCO

AutoCAD SHX Text
C/O

AutoCAD SHX Text
SANCO

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
SANMH

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
SANMH

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
SANMH

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
STMH

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
STMH

AutoCAD SHX Text
TELBOX

AutoCAD SHX Text
WV

AutoCAD SHX Text
WV

AutoCAD SHX Text
WV

AutoCAD SHX Text
WV

AutoCAD SHX Text
WV

AutoCAD SHX Text
WV

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
CB

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
CB

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
CB

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
CB

AutoCAD SHX Text
Conc. Walk

AutoCAD SHX Text
Roof Overhang

AutoCAD SHX Text
Concrete Walk

AutoCAD SHX Text
Frame

AutoCAD SHX Text
Shed

AutoCAD SHX Text
Smoking

AutoCAD SHX Text
Enclosure

AutoCAD SHX Text
Blacktop Walk

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wood Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Trash Enclosure

AutoCAD SHX Text
Blacktop Walk

AutoCAD SHX Text
Conc.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Pad

AutoCAD SHX Text
Conc. Pad

AutoCAD SHX Text
Transformer On

AutoCAD SHX Text
Generator

AutoCAD SHX Text
Chain Link

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Bench

AutoCAD SHX Text
Bench

AutoCAD SHX Text
Bench

AutoCAD SHX Text
Flag Pole With

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ground Lights

AutoCAD SHX Text
Concrete Walk

AutoCAD SHX Text
Sign "Qualitrol"

AutoCAD SHX Text
Concrete

AutoCAD SHX Text
Patio

AutoCAD SHX Text
Concrete Walk

AutoCAD SHX Text
Concrete Walk

AutoCAD SHX Text
Blacktop

AutoCAD SHX Text
Parking Lot

AutoCAD SHX Text
Blacktop

AutoCAD SHX Text
Parking Lot

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wood

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wood Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Trash Enclosure

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wood Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Blacktop

AutoCAD SHX Text
Parking Lot

AutoCAD SHX Text
Blacktop

AutoCAD SHX Text
Parking Lot

AutoCAD SHX Text
Blacktop

AutoCAD SHX Text
Parking Lot

AutoCAD SHX Text
Blacktop

AutoCAD SHX Text
Parking Lot

AutoCAD SHX Text
Bore Hole 32

AutoCAD SHX Text
Bore Hole 18-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
Bore Hole 17

AutoCAD SHX Text
Bore Hole 16

AutoCAD SHX Text
Bore Hole 15

AutoCAD SHX Text
Bore Hole 14

AutoCAD SHX Text
Bore Hole 13

AutoCAD SHX Text
Conc. Curbing

AutoCAD SHX Text
Split Rail Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Concrete

AutoCAD SHX Text
Loading Ramp

AutoCAD SHX Text
Truck

AutoCAD SHX Text
Docking

AutoCAD SHX Text
Conc. 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Steps

AutoCAD SHX Text
Frame

AutoCAD SHX Text
Shed

AutoCAD SHX Text
Frame

AutoCAD SHX Text
Shed

AutoCAD SHX Text
Pond

AutoCAD SHX Text
3' Wide Shallow Stream From Pond Outflow Pipe

AutoCAD SHX Text
Pond

AutoCAD SHX Text
Flowing To West

AutoCAD SHX Text
12' RCP

AutoCAD SHX Text
12' CMP

AutoCAD SHX Text
12' CMP

AutoCAD SHX Text
12' CMP

AutoCAD SHX Text
18' RCP

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-Story Masonry Building

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-Story Metal Clad Building

AutoCAD SHX Text
Metal Utility

AutoCAD SHX Text
Building

AutoCAD SHX Text
Vinyl Shed With

AutoCAD SHX Text
Building Vent Pipe

AutoCAD SHX Text
12' HDPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
Bollard (typ.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
On Conc. Patio

AutoCAD SHX Text
LP

AutoCAD SHX Text
LP

AutoCAD SHX Text
LP

AutoCAD SHX Text
LP

AutoCAD SHX Text
LP

AutoCAD SHX Text
LP

AutoCAD SHX Text
LP

AutoCAD SHX Text
ANGLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
"H/C Van"

AutoCAD SHX Text
"H/C Van"

AutoCAD SHX Text
"No Parking"

AutoCAD SHX Text
"Visitor Parking"

AutoCAD SHX Text
"Shipping in Back"

AutoCAD SHX Text
"Qualitrol Parking Only"

AutoCAD SHX Text
"Qualitrol Parking Only"

AutoCAD SHX Text
"Visitor Parking"

AutoCAD SHX Text
"Visitor Parking"

AutoCAD SHX Text
"Visitor Parking"

AutoCAD SHX Text
"Visitor Parking"

AutoCAD SHX Text
N:-0.24

AutoCAD SHX Text
E:-0.42

AutoCAD SHX Text
N:0.07

AutoCAD SHX Text
E:-3.43

AutoCAD SHX Text
N:0.08

AutoCAD SHX Text
E:0.09

AutoCAD SHX Text
N:0.36

AutoCAD SHX Text
E:-1.62

AutoCAD SHX Text
N:0.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
E:-0.18

AutoCAD SHX Text
N:0.44

AutoCAD SHX Text
E:0.10

AutoCAD SHX Text
#3 Rebar Fnd.

AutoCAD SHX Text
#3 Rebar Fnd.

AutoCAD SHX Text
34" Pipe Fnd.

AutoCAD SHX Text
34" Pipe Fnd. (Metal Cap)

AutoCAD SHX Text
58" Pipe Fnd.

AutoCAD SHX Text
#4 Rebar Fnd.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Spike Fnd.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1" Pipe Fnd. (2' Tall)

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 " Pipe Fnd.12" Pipe Fnd.

AutoCAD SHX Text
#3 Rebar Fnd.

AutoCAD SHX Text
#5 Rebar Fnd.

AutoCAD SHX Text
LP

AutoCAD SHX Text
"No Littering"

AutoCAD SHX Text
"Pedestrian Crossing"

AutoCAD SHX Text
167.38'

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.12'

AutoCAD SHX Text
100.25'

AutoCAD SHX Text
152.29'

AutoCAD SHX Text
100.16'

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.10'

AutoCAD SHX Text
350.68'

AutoCAD SHX Text
21.98'

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.35'

AutoCAD SHX Text
112.38'

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.33'

AutoCAD SHX Text
17.65'

AutoCAD SHX Text
175.17'

AutoCAD SHX Text
8.00'

AutoCAD SHX Text
2" Pipe Fnd.

AutoCAD SHX Text
FAIRPORT    ROAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
-NEW YORK STATE ROUTE 31F-

AutoCAD SHX Text
(R.O.W. WIDTH VARIES)

AutoCAD SHX Text
N/F FAIRPORT OFFICE PARK ASSOCIATES TAX NO. 152.15-2-12 1387 FAIRPORT ROAD LIBER 8425 OF DEEDS PAGE 549

AutoCAD SHX Text
N/F QUALITROL COMPANY LLC TAX NO. 152.15-2-13.11 1385 FAIRPORT ROAD (REAR)

AutoCAD SHX Text
N/F QUALITROL COMPANY LLC TAX NO. 152.15-2-9.1 1385 FAIRPORT ROAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
N/F RPA1355 REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC TAX NO. 152.15-2-7.1 1355 FAIRPORT ROAD LIBER 10742 OF DEEDS PAGE 437

AutoCAD SHX Text
N/F JEFF 1 LLC TAX NO. 152.15-2-22 7 PILGRIM CIRCLE LIBER 11274 OF DEEDS PAGE 437

AutoCAD SHX Text
N/F JEFFERSON PARK HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FUND TAX NO. 152.15-2-16.2 120 JEFFERSON AVENUE LIBER 9152 OF DEEDS PAGE 247

AutoCAD SHX Text
STREET LINE

AutoCAD SHX Text
30' wide right-of-way Liber 4114 of Deeds Page 370 (Parcel 2)

AutoCAD SHX Text
20' wide easement for sanitary and storm sewers and water line to Qualitrol Corporation. Liber 4114 of Deeds Page 370 (Parcel 3)

AutoCAD SHX Text
S 71°45'34" E  216.20'

AutoCAD SHX Text
S 67°56'43" E  150.33'

AutoCAD SHX Text
S 74°30'59" E

AutoCAD SHX Text
52.10'

AutoCAD SHX Text
S 00°20'08" W  1005.67'

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 89°40'41" W  411.11'

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 00°39'03" W  283.27'

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 00°23'46" E

AutoCAD SHX Text
125.77'

AutoCAD SHX Text
S 89°40'41" E

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.00'

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 00°19'19" E  408.93'

AutoCAD SHX Text
S 00°23'05" W  323.55'

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 00°39'03" W  376.60'

AutoCAD SHX Text
S 89°40'41" E  411.11'

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 00°19'19" E

AutoCAD SHX Text
125.75' Ref.#1

AutoCAD SHX Text
Meas.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ref.#1 & Meas.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ref.#1 and Meas.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ref.#1 and Meas.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ref.#1 and Meas.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ref.#1 and Meas.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ref.#1 and Meas.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ref.#1 and Meas.

AutoCAD SHX Text
414.44' Ref.#1

AutoCAD SHX Text
414.44' Ref.#1

AutoCAD SHX Text
Meas.

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 00°03'16" E  377.02' Ref.#1

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 00°03'16" E  283.25' Ref.#1

AutoCAD SHX Text
Meas.

AutoCAD SHX Text
659.87' Ref.#9 and Measures

AutoCAD SHX Text
5' wide Landscape Buffer Easement to Qualitrol Corporation. L:8990 D:226

AutoCAD SHX Text
20' wide Sanitary Sewer Easement to the Town of Perinton. L:5060 D: 107

AutoCAD SHX Text
20' wide easement for sanitary, storm sewers and Water Mains L:3837 D:440 and Per Map Reference #1

AutoCAD SHX Text
Top of Bank

AutoCAD SHX Text
Top of Bank

AutoCAD SHX Text
PARCEL 1

AutoCAD SHX Text
PARCEL 2

AutoCAD SHX Text
203541.8 Sq. Feet

AutoCAD SHX Text
4.673 Acres

AutoCAD SHX Text
432900.1 Sq. Feet

AutoCAD SHX Text
9.938 Acres

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UAREA:

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UAREA:

AutoCAD SHX Text
#1385 Fairport Road

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOT R-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOT R-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1" Pipe Fnd.

AutoCAD SHX Text
"POINT OF COMMENCEMENT" FOR PARCEL 2 AND "POINT OF BEGINNING" FOR LOT PARCEL 1

AutoCAD SHX Text
"POINT OF BEGINNING" FOR PARCEL 2

AutoCAD SHX Text
MW

AutoCAD SHX Text
3' Wide Shallow Stream From Potential Ground Spring

AutoCAD SHX Text
Flowing To West

AutoCAD SHX Text
Landscaping Rocks

AutoCAD SHX Text
Landscaping Mulch

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wood Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
Pond

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wood Fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
N:-2.22

AutoCAD SHX Text
E:-0.46

AutoCAD SHX Text
N:-0.14

AutoCAD SHX Text
E:-0.62

AutoCAD SHX Text
N:-0.19

AutoCAD SHX Text
E:-0.52

AutoCAD SHX Text
N:0.05

AutoCAD SHX Text
E:-0.35

AutoCAD SHX Text
N:-0.03

AutoCAD SHX Text
E:-1.76

AutoCAD SHX Text
N:-0.09

AutoCAD SHX Text
E:-2.58

AutoCAD SHX Text
N:-0.13

AutoCAD SHX Text
E:-0.55

AutoCAD SHX Text
1" Pin Fnd.

AutoCAD SHX Text
#3 Rebar Fnd.

AutoCAD SHX Text
#3 Rebar Fnd.

AutoCAD SHX Text
#3 Rebar Fnd.

AutoCAD SHX Text
T-Bar Fnd.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1" Pipe Fnd. (1' Tall)

AutoCAD SHX Text
1.5" Pipe Fnd. (Bent North- 2' Tall)

AutoCAD SHX Text
1" Pin Fnd.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Rebar Fnd. (Capped)

AutoCAD SHX Text
N/F NICHOLAS F. CIANFROCCO TAX NO. 152.15-2-14 14 SUNNYBROOK LANE LIBER 9964 OF DEEDS PAGE 516

AutoCAD SHX Text
S 00°20'08" W  527.35'

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 88°12'14" W  183.75' Meas.

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 00°34'25" E

AutoCAD SHX Text
35.00' Ref.#5 and Meas.

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 88°12'14" W  210.16'

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 00°54'26" E

AutoCAD SHX Text
105.70' Meas.

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 89°47'15" W

AutoCAD SHX Text
12.05' Meas.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ref.#1 and Meas.

AutoCAD SHX Text
N/F James R. & Maureen B. Parker  TAX NO. 152.19-2-66.1 111 GARDEN DRIVE LIBER 345 OF MAPS PAGE 69

AutoCAD SHX Text
N/F Carole B. Frank  TAX NO. 152.19-2-67.1 109 GARDEN DRIVE LIBER 345 OF MAPS PAGE 69

AutoCAD SHX Text
N/F VINCENT & KATHERINE M. LOSTUMBO  TAX NO. 152.19-2-68 107 GARDEN DRIVE LIBER 10747 OF DEEDS PAGE 110

AutoCAD SHX Text
N/F CRAIG S. & KATHERINE L. DUPRA  TAX NO. 152.19-2-69 105 GARDEN DRIVE LIBER 10683 OF DEEDS PAGE 456

AutoCAD SHX Text
N/F SEAN & KAREN HIGMAN  TAX NO. 152.19-2-70 103 GARDEN DRIVE LIBER 11259 OF DEEDS PAGE 44

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOT R-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOT R-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOT 3

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOT 4

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOT 5

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ref.#5 and Meas.

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 89°05'34" W

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.00'  Ref.#1

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOCATION SKETCH

AutoCAD SHX Text
CLIENT:

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROJECT:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESIGNED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHECKED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
S.B.L. #:

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROJ. NO:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET

AutoCAD SHX Text
OF

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISIONS

AutoCAD SHX Text
BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING  ALTERATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
THE FOLLOWING IS AN EXCERPT FROM THE NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAW, ARTICLE 145, SECTION 7209 AND APPLIES TO THIS DRAWING

AutoCAD SHX Text
" IT IS A VIOLATION OF THIS LAW FOR ANY PERSON UNLESS HE IS

AutoCAD SHX Text
ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A LICENSED ENGINEER OR LAND

AutoCAD SHX Text
SURVEYOR TO ALTER AN ITEM IN ANY WAY. IF AN ITEM BEARING 

AutoCAD SHX Text
THE SEAL OF A LICENSED ENGINEER OR LAND SURVEYOR IS ALTERED,

AutoCAD SHX Text
THE ALTERING ENGINEER OR LAND SURVEYOR SHALL AFFIX TO THE 

AutoCAD SHX Text
ITEM HIS SEAL AND THE NOTATION "ALTERED BY" FOLLOWED BY HIS

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIGNATURE AND THE DATE OF SUCH ALTERATION AND A SPECIFIC

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATION ".

AutoCAD SHX Text
CADD FILE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
COPYRIGHT  by McMahon LaRue Associates P.C.

AutoCAD SHX Text
c

AutoCAD SHX Text
822 HOLT ROAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
WEBSTER, NY 14580

AutoCAD SHX Text
WWW.MCMAHON-LARUE.COM

AutoCAD SHX Text
(585)-436-1080

AutoCAD SHX Text
ENGINEERS AND SURVEYORS

AutoCAD SHX Text
Webster

AutoCAD SHX Text
2019

AutoCAD SHX Text
2019-042

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
60'

AutoCAD SHX Text
MAY 24, 2019

AutoCAD SHX Text
AIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
BJW

AutoCAD SHX Text
BJW

AutoCAD SHX Text
INSTRUMENT SURVEY

AutoCAD SHX Text
2019-042

AutoCAD SHX Text
152.150-02-9.1 & 13.11

AutoCAD SHX Text
STATE OF NEW YORK

AutoCAD SHX Text
TOWN OF PERINTON, MONROE COUNTY

AutoCAD SHX Text
PHELPS AND GORHAM PURCHASE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TOWNSHIP 12, RANGE 4

AutoCAD SHX Text
PART OF TOWN LOT 53

AutoCAD SHX Text
TOWN OF PERINTON

AutoCAD SHX Text
1385 FAIRPORT ROAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
BUFFALO, NY 14202

AutoCAD SHX Text
140 PEARL STREET, SUITE 100

AutoCAD SHX Text
THE GUARANTY BUILDING

AutoCAD SHX Text
HODGSON RUSS LLP

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
60

AutoCAD SHX Text
120

AutoCAD SHX Text
180

AutoCAD SHX Text
GRAPHIC SCALE: 1" = 60'

AutoCAD SHX Text
FAIRPORT ROAD (ROUTE 31F)

AutoCAD SHX Text
JEFFERSON AVENUE (CO. RD. 40)

AutoCAD SHX Text
PILGRIM

AutoCAD SHX Text
CIRCLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
FAIRPORT PARK

AutoCAD SHX Text
ERIE     CANAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
GARDEN

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRIVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
SITE

AutoCAD SHX Text
6/3/2019 REVISED PER ATTORNEY COMMENTS  BJW

AutoCAD SHX Text
6/18/19  REVISED PER NYSDEC COMMENTS   BJW

AutoCAD SHX Text
12/8/23  REVISE N/F FOR PARCEL 1 & 2   ZTL

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%uCERTIFICATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
New York State Association of Professional Land Surveyors completed on

AutoCAD SHX Text
hereon and the notes of an instrument survey performed in accordance with the current standards of the

AutoCAD SHX Text
I hereby certify to the parties listed here under that this map was made using the reference material listed

AutoCAD SHX Text
-Qualitrol Company LLC

AutoCAD SHX Text
-The New York State Department of Environmental Conservation

AutoCAD SHX Text
-Hodgson Russ LLP

AutoCAD SHX Text
"THIS PROPERTY IS SUBJECT TO AN ENVIRONMENTAL EASEMENT HELD BY THE NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION PURSUANT TO TITLE 36 OF ARTICLE 71 OF THE NEW YORK ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION LAW. THE ENGINEERING AND INSTITUTIONAL CONTROLS FOR THIS EASEMENT ARE SET FORTH IN THE SITE MANAGEMENT PLAN (SMP). A COPY OF THE SMP MUST BE OBTAINED BY ANY PARTY WITH AN INTEREST IN THE PROPERTY. THE SMP CAN BE OBTAINED FROM NYS DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION, DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION, SITE CONTROL SECTION, 625 BROADWAY, ALBANY, NY 12233 OR AT DERWEB@DEC.NY.GOV".

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UNOTE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
All that tract or parcel of land situate in Part of Town Lot 53, Township 12, Range 4, Town of Perinton, Monroe County, Phelps and Gorham Purchase and State of New York, being more particularly described as follows: Beginning at a point, being the intersection of the westerly line of Fairport Office Park Associates with the southerly appropriation line of Fairport Road, also known as New York State Route 31F; thence, 1.  S 00 20'08" W, a distance of 1005.67 feet to a point being the northeasterly corner of  S 00°20'08" W, a distance of 1005.67 feet to a point being the northeasterly corner ofParcel 2 of the 1384 Fairport Road Subdivision filed in the Monroe County Clerk's Office under Liber 343 of Maps page 56; thence, 2. N 89 40'41" W, along the division line between Parcel 1 and 2, a distance of 411.11 feet N 89°40'41" W, along the division line between Parcel 1 and 2, a distance of 411.11 feetto a point; thence, 3. N 00 39'03" W, a distance of 283.27 feet to an angle point; thence, N 00°39'03" W, a distance of 283.27 feet to an angle point; thence,4. N 00 23'46" E, a distance of 125.77 feet to a point; thence, N 00°23'46" E, a distance of 125.77 feet to a point; thence,5. S 89 40'41" E, a distance of 20.00 feet to a point; thence, S 89°40'41" E, a distance of 20.00 feet to a point; thence,6. N 00 19'19" E, a distance of 408.93 feet to an angle point; thence, N 00°19'19" E, a distance of 408.93 feet to an angle point; thence,7. N 00 23'05" E. a distance of 323.55 feet to a point along the southerly appropriation line N 00°23'05" E. a distance of 323.55 feet to a point along the southerly appropriation lineof Fairport Road; thence, 8. S 71 45'34" E, a distance of 216.20 feet to a point; thence, S 71°45'34" E, a distance of 216.20 feet to a point; thence,9. S 67 56'43" E, a distance of 150.33 feet to a point; thence, S 67°56'43" E, a distance of 150.33 feet to a point; thence,10.  S 74 30'59" E, a distance of 52.10 feet to the Point of Beginning.  S 74°30'59" E, a distance of 52.10 feet to the Point of Beginning.Subject to all easements, covenants, and restrictions of record. Containing 432,900.1 Square Feet or 9.938 Acres of land, more or less.

AutoCAD SHX Text
EASEMENT DESCRIPTION OF PARCEL 1 AS MEASURED BY SURVEY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
All that tract or parcel of land situate in Part of Town Lot 53, Township 12, Range 4, Town of Perinton, Monroe County, Phelps and Gorham Purchase and State of New York, being more particularly described as follows: Commencing at a point, being the intersection of the westerly line of Fairport Office Park Associates with the southerly appropriation line of Fairport Road, also known as New York State Route 31F; thence, S 00°20'08" W, a distance of 1005.67 feet to the southeasterly corner ofParcel 1 of the 1384 Fairport Road Subdivision filed in the Monroe County Clerk's Office under Liber 343 of Maps page 56, marking the point of beginning; thence, 1. S 00 20'08" W, a distance of 527.35 feet to a point; thence, S 00°20'08" W, a distance of 527.35 feet to a point; thence,2. N 88 12'14" W, a distance of 183.75 feet to a point; thence, N 88°12'14" W, a distance of 183.75 feet to a point; thence,3. N 00 34'25" E, a distance of 35.01 feet to a point; thence, N 00°34'25" E, a distance of 35.01 feet to a point; thence,4. N 88 12'11" W, a distance of 210.16 feet to a point; thence, N 88°12'11" W, a distance of 210.16 feet to a point; thence,5. N 00 54'26" E, a distance of 105.68 feet to a point; thence, N 00°54'26" E, a distance of 105.68 feet to a point; thence,6. N 89 47'15" W, a distance of 12.05 feet to a point; thence, N 89°47'15" W, a distance of 12.05 feet to a point; thence,7. N 00 39'03" W, a distance of 376.60 feet to a point marking the southwest corner of N 00°39'03" W, a distance of 376.60 feet to a point marking the southwest corner ofParcel 1; thence, 8. S 89 40'41" E, a distance of 411.11 feet to the Point of Beginning. S 89°40'41" E, a distance of 411.11 feet to the Point of Beginning.Subject to all easements, covenants, and restrictions of record. Containing 203,541.8 Square Feet or 4.673 Acres of land, more or less.

AutoCAD SHX Text
EASEMENT DESCRIPTION OF PARCEL 2 AS MEASURED BY SURVEY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
THE ENVIRONMENTAL EASEMENT IS INTENDED TO COVER THE ENTIRETY OF PARCEL 1 AND PARCEL 2 DEPICTED ABOVE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%uREFERENCES:

AutoCAD SHX Text
3.) Liber 160 of Maps Page 49, Perinton Meadows, Section 3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4.) Liber 294 of Maps Page 39, McArdles Restaurant

AutoCAD SHX Text
5.) Liber 345 of Maps Page 69, Resubdivision of Canal Grove Subdivision

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%USURVEY NOTES:

AutoCAD SHX Text
1. NO OBSERVABLE EVIDENCE OF EARTH MOVING WORK, BUILDING CONSTRUCTION OR BUILDING ADDITIONS WITHIN RECENT MONTHS. 2. NO CHANGES IN STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY LINES (EXCEPT AS SHOWN) EITHER COMPLETED OR PROPOSED, AND AVAILABLE FROM THE CONTROLLING JURISDICTION. NO OBSERVABLE EVIDENCE OF RECENT STREET OR SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION OR REPAIRS. 3. NO OBSERVABLE EVIDENCE OF SITE USE AS A SOLID WASTE DUMP, SUMP OR SANITARY LAND FILL.

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UMAPS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UDEEDS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UABSTRACT OF TITLE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Chicago Title Insurance Co. #1916-1157sch dated April 15, 2019

AutoCAD SHX Text
8.) Liber 4114 of Deeds Page 370 to Qualitrol Corp.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1.) Liber 343 of Maps Page 56, 1385 Fairport Road Subdivision

AutoCAD SHX Text
2.) Liber 156 of Maps Page 97, Perinton Meadows, Section 3

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UEASEMENTS:

AutoCAD SHX Text
1.) Liber 5060 of Deeds, at page 107 = Easement To Town of Perinton (shown). 2.) Liber 8990 of Deeds Page 22680 = Easement to Qualitrol Co. (shown).  3.) Liber 4114 of Deeds Page 370 = Easement for Access To Parcel 2 (shown).  4.) Liber 4114 of Deeds Page 370 = Easement for Sanitary and Storm Sewers to     Qualitrol Company (shown). 5.) Liber 3837 of Deeds Page 440 = Easement for Sanitary, Storm and Watermains to     Hircliff, LTD (shown). 

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UTITLE REPORT:

AutoCAD SHX Text
None Provided

AutoCAD SHX Text
6.) Liber 1976 of Deeds Page 29, Tax Map No. 152.15-02-011 & 012

AutoCAD SHX Text
7.) Liber 327 of Maps Page 74, Canal Grove Subdivision

AutoCAD SHX Text
9.) Liber 9152 of Deeds Page 247 to Jefferson Park Apartments

AutoCAD SHX Text
10.) Liber 9964 of Deeds Page 516, Tax Map No. 152.15-02-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
ALL THAT TRACT OR PARCEL OF LAND, situate in the Town of Perinton, County of Monroe and State of New York, and being a part of Town Lot 53, Township 12, Range 4, Phelps & Gorham Purchase bounded and described as follows: Commencing at a point in the south line of Fairport Road (State Route 31), New York State appropriated Street Line per L 1206 DP 93 & L 1599 DP274, which point is 533.99 feet from an angle point at Jefferson Avenue and has coordinates of N 1,131,766.04 and E 800,033.22; thence along a course S 71° 45' 34" E, a distance of 216.20 feet to a point; thence along acourse S 67° 56' 43" E, a distance of 15.33 [150.33*] feet to a point; thence along acourse S 74° 30' 59" E, a distance of 52.10 feet to a point with coordinates of N1,131,628.01 and E 800,428.10; thence along a course S 00° 20' 08" W, a distance of1005.67 feet to a point; thence along a course N 89° 40' 41" W, a distance of 414.44 feetto a point; thence along a course N 00° 03' 16" E, a distance of 283.25 feet to a foundpipe; thence along a course N 00° 19' 19" E, a distance of 125.75 feet to a rebar found;thence along a course S 89° 40' 41" E, a distance of 20 feet to a point; thence along acourse N 00° 19' 19" E, a distance of 408.93 feet to a found pipe; thence along a course N00° 23' 05" E, a distance of 323.55 feet to the point and place of beginning.

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION OF PARCEL 1 (LEASED PREMISES) AS RECORDED IN LIBER 11124 OF DEEDS, PAGE 59 & DEPICTED ON LIBER 343 OF MAPS, PAGE 46:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Conveys ALL THAT TRACT OR PARCEL OF LAND situate in the Town of Perinton, County of Monroe and State of New York and being part of Town Lot #53 in Township 12, Range 4 and bounded and described as follows: Commencing at a point, being the intersection of the westerly line of Fairport Office Park Associates with the southerly appropriation line of Fairport Road, also known as New York State Route 31F; thence,  S 00°20'08" W, a distance of 1005.67 feet to the southeasterly corner of Parcel 1, marking the point ofbeginning; thence, S 00° 20' 08" W, a distance of 527.35 feet to a point; thence, N 88° 12' 14" W, a distance of 394.12feet to a point; thence, N 00° 54' 26" E, a distance of 139.99 feet to a point; thence, N 89° 05' 34" W,a distance of 20.00 feet to a point; thence, N 00° 03' 16" E, a distance of 377.02 feet to a point;thence, S 89° 40' 41" E, a distance of 414.44 feet to the point and place of beginning.[Excepting L: 11221 D: 166 to James R. Parker & Maureen B. Parker] - Rec. February 14, 2013. [Excepting L: 11221 D: 169 to Carole B. Frank] - Rec. February 14, 2013.

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION OF PARCEL 2 AS DEPICTED ON LIBER 343 OF MAPS, PAGE 56 (Map Ref #1):

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%uLEGEND:

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHAIN LINK FENCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
WOOD FENCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
GUARDRAIL 

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELECTRIC BOX

AutoCAD SHX Text
FIRE DEPT. CONNECTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
FIRE HYDRANT

AutoCAD SHX Text
GAS METER

AutoCAD SHX Text
GUY WIRE

AutoCAD SHX Text
GAS VALVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
HH

AutoCAD SHX Text
HAND HOLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
MAG NAIL FOUND

AutoCAD SHX Text
MAILBOX

AutoCAD SHX Text
MANHOLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
MONITORING WELL

AutoCAD SHX Text
POWER POLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
C/O

AutoCAD SHX Text
CLEANOUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
SANITARY MANHOLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
STORM MANHOLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TELEPHONE PEDESTAL 

AutoCAD SHX Text
WV

AutoCAD SHX Text
WATER VALVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
BORING HOLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
PIPE FOUND

AutoCAD SHX Text
REBAR FOUND

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX_ST-END-SECTION-INVMARK

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
CATCH BASIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
SANITARY SEWER LINE

AutoCAD SHX Text
FLAGPOLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
STORM SEWER LINE

AutoCAD SHX Text
BUILDING

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPERTY LINE

AutoCAD SHX Text
RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADJOINING PROPERTY LINE

AutoCAD SHX Text
BOLLARD

AutoCAD SHX Text
GROUND LIGHT

AutoCAD SHX Text
LIGHT POLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
PIPE END SECTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIGN

AutoCAD SHX Text
OVERHEAD POWER LINES

AutoCAD SHX Text
EASEMENT LINE

AutoCAD SHX Text
Alfred I LaRue, N.Y.S.P.L.S # 046558


	1385_Fairport_Road_Base-Map12-08-23.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Map


	Complete BCA Amendment No. 2 - Change in Site Size; SBL - C828185 - Qualitrol Company LLC 12.19.2023.pdf
	Exhibits to BCA Amendment Application.pdf
	Exhibit B - Revised Site Survey.pdf
	1385_Fairport_Road_Base-Map12-08-23.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Map








